



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 447

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 11/01/18.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

1. *I wish to know how much your trust has spent on specialist equipment for bariatric patients (patients over 160kg) during the last three years?*

Over the last 3 years, the Trust spent £11,383 on bariatric equipment from central budget, This amount is for purchased equipment only.

2. *Please give a breakdown of the type of specialist bariatric equipment used by the trust and the amounts spent, split between Rental Expenditure and Purchased Equipment?*

Bari-Suit

Code 2500008, High Back sling Looped, XL.

Code 2500009, High Back sling Looped, XXL.

2040045 VIKING M

WEDGE CUSH 3FT Positioning Wedge cushion 3ft

ROMS7600 RETURN 7600 YOUR QUOTATION REF: 099WK2531

3156228 LIKOSCALE 350

G/500/RS/VLI Bariatric portering chair-Lime

Camel with airflow plus (MPCA060200)

BMPB065F Bariatric Foam Mattress

We do not hold rental expenditure centrally as this is dealt with on a departmental basis.

1. *If equipment used is on a Rental basis, please specify if this was under a contract basis or ad hoc?*

Rental of bariatric equipment is on an ad hoc basis.

2. *If under contract, when is this due for renewal?*

N/A

3. *If known, who is the contract with?*

NA

3. *How many bariatric beds does the Trust own?*

6 beds

4. *How many bariatric patients have been admitted to your hospital/hospitals during the past 12 & 24 months for all procedures?*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information you have requested as we do not code for bariatric patients.